NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Regulations 1984, No. 45*

By-laws under the Jabiru Town Development Act

The Jabiru Town Development Authority in pursuance of section 31 of the Jabiru Town Development Act, at a meeting held on 7 June, 1984, made the following By-laws and, for the purposes of section 63(2)(a) of the Interpretation Act, authorized Geoffrey Ernest Stolz, its Chairman, to sign them.

Dated this third day of July, 1984.

G.E. STOLZ Chairman

JABIRU TOWN DEVELOPMENT (COMMUNITY HALL) AMENDMENT BY-LAWS

CITATION

These By-laws may be cited as the Jabiru Town Development (Community Hall) Amendment By-laws.

2. PRINCIPAL BY-LAWS

The Jabiru Town Development (Community Hall) By-laws are in these By-laws referred to as the Principal By-laws.

ACCEPTANCE OF HIRE

By-law 4(1) of the Principal By-laws is amended by inserting after "refuse" the words ", on reasonable grounds,".

4. CANCELLATION OF HIRE AGREEMENT

By-law 5(1) of the Principal By-laws is amended by inserting after "Authority may" the words ", on reasonable grounds,".

Price: 40c

^{*} Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 8 August, 1984.

